

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 ♦ Office: (216) 749-4300 ♦ Fax: (216) 741-3753

## October 13, 2023

## **Notice**

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, October 17, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

ORDINANCE 92-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH K&K INSURANCE FOR THE ANNUAL PREMIUM FOR HEALTH & ACCIDENT INSURANCE FOR THE BROOKLYN HEIGHTS FIREFIGHTERS

<u>ORDINANCE 93-2023-</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF SEVEN HILLS FOR THE MEMBERSHIP OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS RESIDENTS TO THE SEVEN HILLS RECREATION CENTER

<u>ORDINANCE 94-2023-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH **THE CITY OF NORTH ROYALTON FOR THE HOUSING OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS PRISONERS** 

<u>ORDINANCE 95-2023-</u>AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH **BEST EQUIPMENT TO PURCHASE A LEAF VACUUM MACHINE** FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

<u>ORDINANCE 96-2023</u>- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR VILLAGE CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH **NEORSD TO UTILIZE STORMWATER FUNDS TO PURCHASE A LEAF VACUUM** FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROOKLYN HEIGHTS

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Schaaf</u>
<u>Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive</u>

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.

## **NOVEMBER 7TH IS**



The 1st November council meeting will be Wednesday, November 8th.